
GADSDEN SPRING 5K/10K 3/29/2003 Gadsden AL   

5K MALE OVERALL: 

19:11.6 Todd Williams, 34 

19:33.6 Wayne Heckler, 53 

20:00.3 Terry Young, 35 

5K MALE MASTERS (40+): 

20:11.4 Greg Matthews, 44 

5K MALE 9-UNDER: 

47:04.5 Ben Speer, 6 

5K MALE 10-12: 

28:05.4 Thomas Baxter, 10 

34:40.5 Will Speer, 10 

5K MALE 13-15: 

20:15.2 Chris Cook, 14 

25:58.6 Jeremy Maloney, 14 

27:52.6 Clarence Barbour, 13 

29:27.5 Alex Bowlin, 14 

5K MALE 30-34: 

20:32.8 Mark Cooper, 34 

21:20.7 Noah Fitzpatrick, 34 

24:25.9 Trey Leath, 30 

27:12.2 Wes Cardin, 30 

5K MALE 35-39: 

22:57.4 Jeff Tucker, 38 

29:25.2 Jack Stewart, 37 

36:10.0 Steve Malone, 38 

5K MALE 40-44: 

27:11.7 Perry Johnson, 41 

28:40.8 Randy Gunter, 43 

29:23.8 David Livingston, 43 

5K MALE 45-49: 

21:26.3 Daley Speer, 45 

21:32.7 James Cook, 45 

22:28.3 Ralph Strawn, 48 

22:47.1 Teddy Dale, 45 

24:03.8 Terry Hall, 48 

27:21.7 Mike Blackwood, 48 

5K MALE 50-54: 

22:37.8 Cary Martin, 53 

23:14.4 Butch Richardson, 51 

25:11.6 Jimmy Allman, 53 

26:11.2 Larry Daugherty, 52 

29:00.7 Chuck Brown, 52 

30:38.0 Steve Donaldson, 53 

32:20.2 Charles Wren, 54 

5K MALE 55-59: 

20:52.5 Ralph Usrey, 55 

22:26.8 Roger Quick, 57 

23:21.9 Jerry Christian, 55 

24:40.1 Randy Lusk, 56 

28:01.1 Wade German, 55 

5K MALE 60-69: 

23:31.2 Sammy Morris, 63 

25:06.2 Bill Stewart, 63 

25:18.6 Dennis Love, 63 

5K MALE 70-OVER: 

35:00.5 Wilburn Smallwood, 79 



5K FEMALE OVERALL: 

18:38.7 Lori Strand, 27 

23:53.4 Flora Kaser, 41 

24:28.1 Michele Matthews, 35 

5K FEMALE MASTERS (40+): 

24:54.7 Cathy Henry, 47 

5K FEMALE 9-UNDER: 

27:54.0 Alex Gunter 9 

5K FEMALE 10-12: 

27:44.8 Becca Livingston, 12 

5K FEMALE 13-15: 

36:27.5 Leah Livingston, 15 

5K FEMALE 25-29: 

28:21.0 Amy Leath, 29 

28:35.9 Lauren Young, 25 

29:24.5 Emily McAllister, 25 

31:45.8 Kathrine Cardin, 29 

5K FEMALE 30-34: 

28:35.1 Andria Blackwell, 30 

32:45.7 Amy Engram, 32 

36:10.9 Sharon Malone, 32 

5K FEMALE 35-39: 

29:25.7 Shannon Burger, 36 

47:25.5 Missy Speer, 39 

5K FEMALE 40-44: 

26:52.6 Nancy Blackwood, 43 

27:22.2 Kim McPherson, 44 

28:55.7 Cindy Conner, 42 

28:58.3 Debra Gunter, 41 

38:02.5 Gala Bynum, 43 

5K FEMALE 45-49: 

26:17.9 Annette Hall, 45 

29:46.9 Jerre Baxter, 47 

5K FEMALE 50-54: 

33:32.1 Debbie Williams, 52 

5K FEMALE 55-59: 

26:52.1 Gloria Dickie ,55 

5K FEMALE 60-69: 

29:41.3 Yo Setser, 66 

31:24.6 Pat McClain, 68 

ALL FINISHERS (5K): 

 1 18:38.7 Lori Strand, 27F 

 2 19:11.6 Todd Williams, 34M 

 3 19:33.6 Wayne Heckler, 53M 

 4 20:00.3 Terry Young, 35M 

 5 20:11.4 Greg Matthews, 44M 

 6 20:15.2 Chris Cook, 14M 

 7 20:32.8 Mark Cooper, 34M 

 8 20:52.5 Ralph Usrey, 55M 

 9 21:20.7 Noah Fitzpatrick, 34M 

10 21:26.3 Daley Speer, 45M 

11 21:32.7 James Cook, 45M 

12 22:26.8 Roger Quick, 57M 

13 22:28.3 Ralph Strawn, 48M 

14 22:37.8 Cary Martin, 53M 

15 22:47.1 Teddy Dale, 45M 

16 22:57.4 Jeff Tucker, 38M 



17 23:14.4 Butch Richardson, 51M 

18 23:21.9 Jerry Christian, 55M 

19 23:31.2 Sammy Morris, 63M 

20 23:53.4 Flora Kaser, 41F 

21 24:03.8 Terry Hall, 48M 

22 24:25.9 Trey Leath, 30M 

23 24:28.1 Michele Matthews, 35F 

24 24:40.1 Randy Lusk, 56M 

25 24:54.7 Cathy Henry, 47F 

26 25:06.2 Bill Stewart, 63M 

27 25:11.6 Jimmy Allman, 53M 

28 25:18.6 Dennis Love, 63M 

29 25:58.6 Jeremy Maloney, 14M 

30 26:11.2 Larry Daugherty, 52M 

31 26:17.9 Annette Hall, 45F 

32 26:52.1 Gloria Dickie, 55F 

33 26:52.6 Nancy Blackwood, 43F 

34 27:11.7 Perry Johnson, 41M 

35 27:12.2 Wes Cardin, 30M 

36 27:21.7 Mike Blackwood, 48M 

37 27:22.2 Kim McPherson, 44F 

38 27:44.8 Becca Livingston, 12F 

39 27:52.6 Clarence Barbour, 13M 

40 27:54.0 Alex Gunter, 9F 

41 28:01.1 Wade German, 55M 

42 28:05.4 Thomas Baxter, 10M 

43 28:21.0 Amy Leath, 29F 

44 28:35.1 Andria Blackwell, 30F 

45 28:35.9 Lauren Young, 25F 

46 28:40.8 Randy Gunter, 43M 

47 28:55.7 Cindy Conner, 42F 

48 28:58.3 debra Gunter, 41F 

49 29:00.7 Chuck Brown, 52M 

50 29:23.8 David Livingston, 43M 

51 29:24.5 Emily McAllister, 25F 

52 29:25.2 Jack Stewart, 37M 

53 29:25.7 Shannon Burger, 36F 

54 29:27.5 Alex Bowlin, 14M 

55 29:41.3 Yo Setser, 66F 

56 29:46.9 Jerre Baxter, 47F 

57 30:38.0 Steve Donaldson, 53M 

58 31:24.6 Pat McClain, 68F 

59 31:45.8 Kathrine Cardin, 29F 

60 32:20.2 Charles Wren, 54M 

61 32:45.7 Amy Engram, 32F 

62 33:32.1 Debbie Williams, 52F 

63 34:40.5 Will Speer, 10M 

64 35:00.5 Wilburn Smallwood, 79M 

65 36:10.0 Steve Malone, 38M 

66 36:10.9 Sharon Malone, 32F 

67 36:27.5 Leah Livingston, 15F 

68 38:02.5 Gala Bynum, 43F 

69 47:04.5 Ben Speer, 6M 

70 47:25.5 Missy Speer, 39F 

10K MALE OVERALL: 

38:48.1 Michael Marquardt, 23 

35:12.8 Earl Zilles, 41M 



36:32.1 John Weston, 23M 

10K MALE MASTERS (40+): 

40:47.0 Ken Brewer, 61 

10K MALE 20-24: 

39:14.3 Nick Cutchens, 23 

10K MALE 25-29: 

37:34.7 Mathias Ihlenfeld, 28 

47:38.8 Umut Por 27 

10K MALE 30-34: 

49:14.0 Brian Merriweather, 32M 

10K MALE 35-39: 

37:29.0 Dink Taylor, 37 

42:18.9 Ricky Austin, 37 

44:44.6 Steve Carter, 36 

45:46.6 Jamie Bowlin, 39 

1:02:37.1 James Simpson 3 

10K MALE 40-44: 

41:27.6 Bill Lopez, 44 

55:01.1 Tim Paysinger, 44 

55:14.7 Larry Gipson, 43 

10K MALE 45-49: 

42:29.9 Anthony Phillips, 48 

43:05.7 James Shoaf, 47 

44:26.6 Mike Gravley, 48 

45:30.6 Larry Hughes, 47 

46:31.2 Jerry Smith, 46 

46:43.5 Mark Brune, 48 

50:45.3 Frank Bowie, 48 

1:00:16.8 Jerry Bynum, 49 

10K MALE 50-54: 

42:52.8 Iman Majid, 53 

47:21.4 Phil Baxter, 51 

49:09.1 Allen Echols, 54 

49:34.5 Gary Williams, 52 

50:21.1 Bill Sakshaug, 55 

51:28.2 John Carchedi, 53 

10K MALE 55-59: 

40:54.5 Dave Micale, 55 

46:08.0 Charles Thompson, 57 

52:45.4 Steve Nordstrom, 57 

57:13.1 Mike Putnam 55 

10K MALE 60-69: 

45:56.1 John Downing, 60 

47:23.3 Sergio Blanchini, 62 

48:43.4 Ben Fox, 60 

10K MALE 70-OVER: 

49:01.2 Mac McCrady, 71 

49:11.2 Rudolph Bates, 70 

10K FEMALE OVERALL: 

44:49.3 Paige Tucker, 41 

45:16.4 Beth Howard, 36 

46:39.0 Suzanne Taylor, 34 

10K FEMALE MASTERS (40+): 

53:48.0 Anne Park, 63 

10K FEMALE 30-34: 

47:37.9 Heidi Wells, 30F 

59:23.4 Lisa Lee, 34 



10K FEMALE 35-39: 

1:02:36.4 Marlene Brown, 37 

10K FEMALE 50-54: 

1:00:16.3 Ellen Cannon 52 

1:04:18.5 Dianne Ashley 53 

ALL FINISHERS (10K): 

 1 38:48.1 Michael Marquardt, 23M 

 2 35:12.8 Earl Zilles, 41M 

 3 36:32.1 John Weston, 23M 

 4 37:29.0 Dink Taylor, 37M 

 5 37:34.7 Mathias Ihlenfeld, 28M 

 6 39:14.3 Nick Cutchens, 23M 

 7 40:47.0 Ken Brewer, 61M 

 8 40:54.5 Dave Micale, 55M 

 9 41:27.6 Bill Lopez, 44M 

10 42:18.9 Ricky Austin, 37M 

11 42:29.9 Anthony Phillips, 48M 

12 42:52.8 Iman Majid, 53M 

13 43:05.7 James Shoaf, 47M 

14 44:26.6 Mike Gravley, 48M 

15 44:44.6 Steve Carter, 36M 

16 44:49.3 Paige Tucker, 41F 

17 45:16.4 Beth Howard, 36F 

18 45:30.6 Larry Hughes, 47M 

19 45:46.6 Jamie Bowlin, 39M 

20 45:56.1 John Downing, 60M 

21 46:08.0 Charles Thompson, 57M 

22 46:31.2 Jerry Smith, 46M 

23 46:39.0 Suzanne Taylor, 34F 

24 46:43.5 Mark Brune, 48M 

25 47:21.4 Phil Baxter, 51M 

26 47:23.3 Sergio Blanchini, 62M 

27 47:37.9 Heidi Wells, 30F 

28 47:38.8 Umut Por, 27M 

29 48:43.4 Ben Fox, 60M 

30 49:01.2 Mac McCrady, 71M 

31 49:09.1 Allen Echols, 54M 

32 49:11.2 Rudolph Bates, 70M 

33 49:14.0 Brian Merriweather, 32M 

34 49:34.5 Gary Williams, 52M 

35 50:21.1 Bill Sakshaug, 55M 

36 50:45.3 Frank Bowie, 48M 

37 51:28.2 John Carchedi, 53M 

38 52:45.4 Steve Nordstrom, 57M 

39 53:48.0 Anne Park, 63F 

40 55:01.1 Tim Paysinger, 44M 

41 55:14.7 Larry Gipson, 43M 

42 57:13.1 Mike Putnam, 55M 

43 59:23.4 Lisa Lee, 34F 

44 1:00:16.3 Ellen Cannon, 52F 

45 1:00:16.8 Jerry Bynum, 49M 

46 1:02:36.4 Marlene Brown, 37F 

47 1:02:37.1 James Simpson, 35M 

48 1:04:18.5 Dianne Ashley, 53F 

 

 


